HAAEREBFSRESEmBEXDT7T o r—MMER
EEEAM 20214 3 A 23 H~4 B 10H
EIZ&% 669 &

SEEDKRE[ESI68[ZDOLNTHEEME T L (Please tell us about this year's
Annual Meeting [ESJ68])

Q1 FFERLI=tvi 3> (Session in which you gave a presentation)ses #nm%
HEHEZE ]

% Ofth (Others) C§EFZE (Oral session)

f
&% L (No 159%
presentation)
28%
HE&ES
(Workshops)
3%
AR —FEK
S S, (Poster session)
VRV
43%
(Symposium) ’

6%

% DAt (Others) 7
37z L (No presentation) 195
H %4 (Workshops) 23
7 +—7 L (Forum) 25
¥V HRY 7 L (Symposium) 43
R A & —F3K (Poster session) 303
F8EF K (Oral session) 104
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Q2 smLi=tvi 3> (Attended sessions)seo #nmE%

BHEZEA
BE&Banque)  AFMES Qe (On)
RS R KX — 6% (Public lecture) sessions)
(Poster sessions of 5% 16%

high school

students)
4%

ZEHH (Award

lectures) KRR —FR
10% (Poster sessions)
18%
HeE%ES
(Workshops)
e SURIY A
(Forums) (Symposia)
8% 16%
2\ BiEEH# 2 (Public lecture) 178
S84 2 (Banquet) 188
# 2> (General meeting) 92
ﬁ’»ﬁiiiisi; of high school students) 124
=B #5# (Award lectures) 331
H 4 (Workshops) 453
7 # — 7 . (Forums) 265
v VAR Y v L (Symposia) 520
R R & —35% (Poster sessions) 581
%52 (Oral sessions) 543
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Q3. BIFEICLER, OBEEROIV VRV LATORREZFEN - HIEIZHI--TT
M ? (Compared with previous meetings, did you listen to more oral
presentations, workshops or symposia?)669 # nE%

bhrbzwn
(No idea)
11%

% hoin
(Yes : More)

30%
Ebbld
BARV
(I can’t say
either way)
27%
Y is o Tz
(No: Less)
32%

Q4 BIFICHER RRI—FHREZFEN-(BELL) BIZHI-I-TTHM?
(Compared with previous meetings, did you view more poster
presentations?)669 #nE%

b bR
(Noidea)
11%

% o7 (Yes:
More)
bbb 22%
Exwn
can’t say

either way)

16%

Mo T
(No: Less)
51%



Q5 BIFICHER ARXBRCMHMDOSMELEDIZ2 = — 30 ([EEN21-TT
M ? (Compared with previous meetings, did you have more research
exchange and communication with other participants?)ee9 #nmE%

DL g 57 (Yes : More)
reupeys (Noidea)
xw» (1

I
can’t say

either way)
12%

Db olz
(No: Less)
75%

Q5 HIFICHEA, IEXRBCHBOSMELENDIZ 2
= avEEMoTIMN?

szl S

A

m Py

Y CEES P ERE

D

o ey

Y

HTR: neEex anzss) [N

o *xs-s% RIS

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B ZM o1z (Yes : More) mEE 5 EEHE R (I can't say either way)

m/b7Eh o= (No Less) B HM 5% (No idea)



Q5 HIFEIZHR, ARXROMOSMELENDIZI 2
—h—= 3 EEMho=TIMN?
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B ZhH o1 (Yes : More) BEL L EEHE XA (I can't say either way)
m/>7Eh o= (No :Less) B HM 5% (No idea)

Q5 PHIEIZHR, ARXROMHOSMELENDIZI 2
—h—=2aviEEnhof-TIMN?

— %

RRARORE
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B ZM>71= (Yes : More) mELE 5 EEHE XML (1 can't say either way)
/i o1z (No:Less) mhHhH 54 (No idea)



Q6 BIFIZLEAR B EOEMAMGIEXZ A >1-TT M ? (Compared with
previous meetings, were you more satisfied with scientific communication?)ee9
HomEZE

LB %ol
(Noidea) (Yes : More)
9% 22%

bbbl
Sxhw(
can’t say Yol
either way) (No: Less)
44%

25%

Q7 BIFEITLER BRE~DSMIEIEHETLIzMN? (Compared with previous
meetings, did you get more benefits by attending the banquet?)s69 #nE%

HiL72 o 7= (Yes: More) B Chdhol

(No :Less)
15%

Ebbid
Sxkw(
bR can’t say
(Noidea) either way)
62% 20%



Q8 SEDKRESMEIZDNTESRERLEL-M? (How did you feel about the
participation fee for this year's Annual Meeting [ESJ68]?)669 # mE%

bhrobwn
(No idea)
12%

2o 72 (It was

expensive)
25%

BH o 7z (It was
inexpensive)
4%

ZWTH o7 (It was
reasonable)

59%

Q8 SEIOAESMEIZODVWTESIRERLFELEAN?
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m 5 h o1z (It was expensive) mZ Y TdH o7z (It was reasonable)

m&Zh o1 (It was inexpensive)  mHH 574U (No idea)



ESJ69 BRI KL TIX. IO DR ENFTENTHIIEN L., [NAT)yRE |
FRRITEERASAVBITREFVFAVRIGEDHRANEZONTOET,
AVARFEEINIRESMEDELRTY . EEOSMEFKRICIVELRST
RENHYEIT N, CORSKEMBEOBRERFA. KESMITOVTERELD
BER X LIZH B Z{ZELY (Due to the uncertain situation of the COVID-19
pandemic, the following formats are being considered for the next year’s
Annual Meeting (ESJ69) in Fukuoka: "hybrid", "combined", "basically online",
and "exclusively online". The figures mentioned below are roughly estimated
participation fees; the actual participation fees may vary depending on the
situation. Please, answer the following questions, in consideration of the
roughly estimated participation fees.)

QI NATYYRE BRIGBRRAI—RRIF T2 DHTITIN . TN D
LIXBRERE (XYM TIAUZM4OTEEME kRS [KESME - Sz
BEhod —fE= 8 15000 M. 24 6000 FHFEE] ( Hybrid. In case of a hybrid
format, poster sessions would be held online only, because a venue would be
easily crowded. The other sessions would be held on-site, at a venue in
Fukuoka, with online live-streaming; attendees might be able to be in person
or virtually [participation fee: ca. 15,000 yens for regular members, ca. 6,000
yens for students]).

NATY v PRI DRI
KBFAT>TSMT 2 (A

would participate in the

ESJ69 on-site, at a venue

Sl d in Fukuoka, even if it also

would not . .
takes place in an online
articipate in the
! EIS)]69) format)
33%

8%

NATYVy VB OA VT4V THMT 3
(Iwould participate in the ESJ69 online
only and not go to Fukuoka)

42%



Q10 HFRE: PURDHLE—BROBERREBERE (XY AMDOH T IRE
- REBECEBH/BELRRI—FERGEEZTVI(ODHTITS [KES
B AU AMMD— A= 8 8000 M. F4 3000 HREE A 51 8D — =8
4000 M. %4 2000 %2 E] (Combined. In case of a combined format,
symposia and oral sessions would be held on-site only, at a venue in
Fukuoka. The award ceremonies, invited presentations such as award
lectures, poster sessions, etc., would be held online only [participation fee: on-
site participation: regular members: ca. 8,000 yens, students: ca. 3,000 yens;
online participation: regular members: ca. 4,000 yens, students: ca. 2,000

yens])

b5k (Noidea) ARSI T, 4y

AreFVIA4vOEITD
fELiczind % (would

attend both, the on-site and

online sessions, at a venue
in Fukuoka)
44%

FVIA4VDOHRITSINT

% (Iwould only attend 2 TAYH AL +TD

C2M3 % (Iwould only

d the on-site sessions at a

the online sessions and not
go to Fukuoka)
31%

venue in Fukuoka)

5%



Q11 HHRET.HIAEAF2BMIEELA U5/ ThH#EL. BF3AREFAY
YA THRELLIZGEE. AU ARTED LI L ELLAONIFEBERIZETIT->T
AKE&SMELETH ? (In case of a hybrid format, if the first two days of the
Annual Meeting are held exclusively online and the following three days are
held on-site, what kind of on-site sessions would make you decide to go to
Fukuoka to participate in the Annual Meeting?)669 # nE%

FvHA4 MM L 2w (would KA LHAFHEE (Award

eremonies, award lectures)

not attend to the on-site sessions)

15% 10%
VRV Y L
(Symposia)
HE&E 24%
(Workshops)
20%
HgEFFE (Oral
sessions)
19%
FrvH A4 riciEsimliae
would not attend to the on- 208
site sessions)
H %2 (WORKSHOPS) 292
7 4 — 7 2 (FORUMS) 170
\
HHEF% (ORAL SESSIONS) 266
| |
v v RS Y L (SYMPOSIA) 347
|
FKw A 7 CHHARERE (Award 140 ‘
ceremonies, award lectures) I

0 100 200 300 400



Q12 EEXFAUF4VE: REX-REFBELGCEDBFHREDAZRERE (2
HAR) TITL ., ZDMDELIEA US4V TITS [KESME: —ik=5& 7000 A,
4 2500 [F2®E] (Basically online: Only award ceremonies and award
lectures would be held on-site, at a venue in Fukuoka, but the other sessions
would be held online [participation fee: regular members: ca. 7,000 yens,
students: ca. 2,500 yens])669 # nE%

b b7\ (Noidea)
13%

S L 7z (Iwould
not participate in the
ESJ69)

7%

sz Fvydtvo
%) (Iwould attend the
online sessions only and
not go to Fukuoka)
80%

Q13 EEAUFAUE: ESJE8 [[MILKRE] DELI. TRTOELEFDFIY
TITD [RESME: — k=& 7000 A, F4£ 2500 M#2E] (Exclusively online:
All sessions would be held exclusively online as the ESJ68 this year
[participation fee: ca. 7,000 yen for regular members, ca. 2,500 for
students])e69 #nmEZ

257 (Noidea)
12%

£ L v (Iwould
not participate in
ESJ69)

5% BMTs (Fv54y

D &) (Iwould attend
the online sessions only
and not go to Fukuoka)

83%




SHDKREIZDL T (About future Annual Meetings)
SEOREOHYAICTOLWTITEREZHEMELIZEL (Please tell us your
opinions on the future of the Annual Meetings)

Q14 aOFBIZHDIHLT . SEDRKETEUFAVEA VYA EHRAT 515
B.EDLIGHANLEELLVERLET H? (Regardless of the COVID-19
pandemic, what format do you prefer for future Annual Meetings?)669 # nE %

RESMBHEL TH, v

FAVTHF VYL THS

MTEBX5ICTBZLeHE
¥ L\ (Evenif the

articipation fee is expensive,

VIS4 VEEHLE
KEBETE L (A

meeting with more

prefer that any session can

be attended both ways,

online contents is virtually and in person)

preferred) 29%

28%

AVIA P EERLERS
PEE L\ (A meeting with
more on-site contents is
preferred)
33%

Q15 A=DEFERHICOVT, EFLVLWERSRHAZ I A TEFAL LS
(Please choose your most preferable month to hold the Annual Meeting)se9 #
DEZF

12H (DECEMBER) 114
11H (NOVEMBER) 127
10H (OCTOBER) 88
9H (SEPTEMBER) 11‘36
8H (AUGUST) 84
3H (MARCH) 459
2H (FEBRUARY) | 218|
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Q16 KRLHREAKRELG o120 EE7HRDFEERIYTREEMET HIEN
HLGOTWFET . T SHEFNMBICKYELL-O. KESME LB
FYBRLQYFES . REKGZETETHEE . ENHNEFELNERNET M? (As the
number of participants has increased, it has become difficult for the seven
regional branches of the ESJ to maintain a rotation of the Annual Meeting
among the different regions of Japan. In addition, as the cost of venues varies
among regions, the participation fee of Annual Meetings also varies. Which of
the following options do you think is the most preferable in case that the
venues for the Annual Meetings are fixed?)e69 # nE%

BER LS @ W) CREZHRET

XS E Y T 5 2~4%?®Ei%%
(BEHPEDY) (That _(%Iij?) @wb Z o —
the Annual Meeting — ¥ a vV TRER

3 % (That the Annual
Meeting is held in

is held in rotation at
the seven regions

rotation at two-to-four

[same as usual])

26%

fixed venues [cities])

61%

Q17 SEDEBESRRIIDVTEELHNIEEEZTTIVEE] (Please tell
us your requests, if any, for future ESJ Annual Meetings [optional].206 #nE%

Ll



B1E Attributes
REZEIZHE-DREEICONT, BEMNE TS (Finally, please tell us about
yourself)

Q18 £B#EHI%E (Membership typeses #nmE%

2 L7\ (Iprefernot 228224 ([ am an

raduate student)

K%ZBeE (Iama
—R&B [FREE. B graduate student)
WsEE. MEMRE. 28 28%

%] (I am a regular member
[school teacher, full-time

researcher, foundation

FRF 7. BHERT
%8 - BB (lama
postdoctoral

56% researcher)

12%

staff, company employee,

etc.])

Q19 Fr/E#ERE (Affiliation)sss #nmE%Z

REHESR NPOHME - BE% (NPO  [HZEFLZW (A
(Company) rganizations, self-employed)

o s

(Government and

prefer not to
answer)
2%
public offices
[administrative

agencies])

3%

N TSR - &
YfE (Public
research institutions
and museums)

. . .
17% K2 (University)

71%



Q20 YA — (Gender)s69 #nEZ

[ L 7z \> (I prefer not to answer)
4%

pogic
(Female)

30% B4 (Male)

66%

Q21 HREFEREOSMEZ (How many times have you attended to the
ESJ Annual Meetings?)e69 #onmE%

#18 T (One time)
12%

21 LA _E (Over 21 times)
12%

20[E AT (Less 5EIBLT (Less
than 20 times) than 5 times)
26% 29%

10[ELATF (Less than 10 times)
21%





